
Checked baggage charges – FlyEasy Fare Family 

FlyEasy fares include only one piece of hand baggage up to 8 kg free of charge. Passengers have a possibility 
to pay for first checked bag up to 23kg and 158 cm. If that first piece is bigger or heavy or bigger and heavy, 
it will be considered as excess baggage and charged according to excess baggage policy. The same applies to 
every additional piece (second extra piece and every other). 
Charges for first and second and every other extra checked bag are specified for domestic and 
international flights as per table below. 

 
Infants with FlyEasy fare family cannot buy a first extra bag. 

FIRST CHECKED BAG CHARGE (UP TO 23 kg AND 158 cm) - FOR FLYEASY 
FARE FAMILY 

EXCESS BAGGAGE CHARGES:  

CHARGE PER PIECE 

STANDARD WEIGHT (Economy Class):  

23 kg  

STANDARD SIZE:  

158 cm (H + L + W) 

 

HEAVY:  

over 23 kg 

BIGGER:  

over  158 cm  

HEAVY AND BIGGER:  

23-32 kg and over 158 cm 

 
WITHIN EU DOMESTIC 

up to 24 hours before flight 30 € 20 € 

within 24 hours before flight 40 € 30 €  

 

CHARGES FOR FIRST PIECE BIGGER / HEAVY / BIGGER & HEAVY - 
FLYEASY 

 
WITHIN EU DOMESTIC 

First extra checked piece bigger 
(up to 23 kg / from 158 cm) 125 € 65 € 

First extra checked piece heavy 
(23-32 kg / up to 158 cm) 125 € 65 € 

First extra checked piece bigger & heavy 
(23-32 kg / from 158 cm) 175 € 75 € 

 

CHARGES FOR SECOND AND EVERY OTHER EXTRA PIECE - FLYEASY 

 WITHIN EU DOMESTIC 

2nd & every other extra piece 
(up to 23 kg / up to 158 cm) 65 € 40 € 

2nd & every other extra piece bigger 
(up to 23 kg / from 158 cm) 125 € 65 € 

2nd & every other extra piece heavy 
(23-32 kg / up to 158 cm) 125 € 65 €  

2nd & every other extra piece bigger & heavy 
(23-32 kg / from 158 cm) 175 € 75 € 

MAXIMUM HANDLING WEIGHT IS 32 KG (70 LB). 

 

 



Excess baggage charges – FlyOpti, FlyFlexi and FlyBizz Fare Families 

Excess baggage charges are categorized according to dimensions and weight of excess baggage as 
per the table below: 

 

EXCESS BAGGAGE FOR FLYOPTI, FLYFLEXI, FLYBWISE I FLYBIZZ FARE 
FAMILY  

EXCESS BAGGAGE CHARGES:  

CHARGE PER PIECE 

STANDARD WEIGHT (FlyOpti & FlyFlexi):  

23 kg  

STANDARD WEIGHT (FlyBWise & FlyBizz):  

32 kg  

STANDARD SIZE:  

158 cm (H + L + W) 

 

HEAVY:  

over 23 kg 

BIGGER:  

over  158 cm  

HEAVY AND BIGGER:  

23-32 kg and over 158 cm 

ECONOMY CLASS 

CHARGES FOR FREE PIECE WITHIN EU DOMESTIC 

1 free piece  
(do 23 kg / do 158 cm) 

0 € 0 € 

Free piece bigger 
(do 23 kg / veći od 158 cm) 

60 € 40 € 

Free piece heavy 
(23-32 kg / do 158 cm) 

60 € 40 €  

Free piece bigger & heavy 
(23- 32 kg / veći od 158 cm) 125 € 56 € 

 

CHARGES PER EXTRA PIECE   

Extra piece  
(up to 23 kg / up to 158 cm) 65 € 40 € 

Extra piece bigger 
(up to 23 kg / from 158 cm) 125 € 65 € 

Extra piece heavy 
(23-32 kg / up to 158 cm) 125 € 65 € 

Extra piece bigger 
(23- 32 kg / from 158 cm) 175 € 75 € 

 

BUSINESS CLASS 

CHARGES FOR FREE PIECE WITHIN EU DOMESTIC 

2 free piece 
(up to 32 kg / up to 158 cm) 0 € 0 € 

Free piece bigger 
(up to  32 kg / from 158 cm) 60 € 65 € 

 

CHARGES PER EXTRA PIECE   

Extra piece 
(up to 32 kg / up to 158 cm) 
 

65 € 65 € 

Extra piece bigger 
(up to 32 kg / from158 cm) 125 € 75 € 

 
Refund for Excess Baggage Charges/Fees are permitted before departure only. 
After departure refund is not permitted. 


